800.238.7474
a
lt
e
r
n

time the initiating switch is opened, the output relay contacts will change
state, thus alternating the two loads.  Two LEDs indicate which load is the
next to energize.
The Alternating Relays listed on this page can be used with one or two
control switches and are available in either SPDT or DPDT output confi gu-
rations.  For products with DPDT Cross-Wired output confi gurations to be
used with one, two or three control switches, DPDT Cross-Wired Duplexor.
Each version is available with an optional three position selector switch.
This allows the unit to alternate the two loads as normal, or lock the relay
to one load or the other.  By locking the Alternating Relay to one load, the
other load can be removed for service without rewiring the fi rst load for
continuous operation.  The selector switch has a low profi le to prevent any
accidental changes in status.
      OUTPUT CONTROL  PRODUCT
   CONTACTS VOLTAGE NUMBER WIRING/SOCKET
 SPDT 12V AC ARP012A6 8 Pin Octal
 w/o Selector Switch 24V AC ARP024A6 70169-D
  120V AC ARP120A6
  240V AC ARP240A6
 SPDT 12V AC ARP012A6R
 w/ Selector Switch 24V AC ARP024A6R
  120V AC ARP120A6R
  240V AC ARP240A6R
    DIAGRAM 17
 DPDT  12V AC ARP012A2 11 Pin Octal
 w/o Selector Switch 24V AC ARP024A2 70170-D
  120V AC ARP120A2
  240V AC ARP240A2
 DPDT  12V AC ARP012A2R
 w/ Selector Switch 24V AC ARP024A2R
  120V AC ARP120A2R
  240V AC ARP240A2R
    DIAGRAM 18
 Control duplex loads
 Can be used with one or two
Control Switches

contact.  Each time the initiating switch is opened, the output relay con-
tacts will change state, thus alternating the two loads.  Two LEDs indicate
which load will energize fi rst.
Alternating Relays with DPDT cross-wired output confi gurations can be
used with two or three control switches. For products with SPDT or DPDT
output confi gurations, see SPDT & DPPT Duplexor.
An optional three position selector switch is offered.  This allows a DPDT
cross-wired unit to alternate the two loads as normal, or lock the relay to
always operate the same load fi rst each time.  In this manner, a load that
has fewer hours of operation than the other load could be used more often
in an effort to eventually balance the run time of both loads.
with appropriate
socket
OUTPUT CONTROL  PRODUCT
     CONTACTS VOLTAGE NUMBER                WIRING/SOCKET
 DPDT CROSS- 12V AC ARP012A3 8 Pin Octal
 WIRED 24V AC ARP024A3 70169-D
w/o Selector Switch 120V AC ARP120A3
  240V AC ARP240A3
 DPDT CROSS- 12V AC ARP012A3R
 WIRED 24V AC ARP024A3R
w/ Selector Switch 120V AC ARP120A3R
  240V AC ARP240A3R
DIAGRAM 19
 DPDT CROSS- 12V AC ARP012A5 8 Pin Octal
 WIRED 24V AC ARP024A5 70169-D
w/o Selector Switch 120V AC ARP120A5
  240V AC ARP240A5
 DPDT CROSS- 12V AC ARP012A5R
 WIRED 24V AC ARP024A5R
w/ Selector Switch 120V AC ARP120A5R
  240V AC ARP240A5R
DIAGRAM 147
Sockets & Accessories available
DPDT CROSS-WIRED DUPLEXOR
ARP Series